Readers wishing to compare the updated forecasts, for Q220e in particular, with our prior forecasts
may do so by comparing the numbers in Exhibit 1 with those in Exhibit 5 of our last note (see
Starting strong, published on 27 May 2020). Note that, for the moment, we have left our gold price
forecasts unchanged for the remainder of the year, despite the fact that the spot price of gold is
trading near US$1,760/oz at the time of writing, compared to our forecasts for Q320 and Q420 of
US$1,720/oz (NB an indication of the effect of the gold price remaining at current levels for the
remainder of the year on adjusted net EPS from continuing operations is provided in Exhibit 2). This
reflects, among other things, the recent nature of the move in the gold price (from US$1,720/oz to
US$1,760/oz) and will be reviewed on the announcement of EDV’s Q2 results around 2 August.

https://www.edisongroup.com/publication/starting-strong/26938/

Endeavour Mining | 29 June 2020 4

Exhibit 1: Endeavour Mining FY20 earnings forecasts, by quarter
US$000s (unless otherwise indicated) Pre-acquisition basis Pro forma (EDV+SFO) basis

Q120 Q220e Q320e Q420e Est Q120 Q220e Q320e Q420e FY20e
Houndé production (koz) 55.9 50.6 56.2 81.3 55.9 50.6 56.2 81.3 244.0
Agbaou production (koz) 27.5 23.5 26.6 35.5 27.5 23.5 26.6 35.5 113.1
Karma production (koz) 27.6 24.0 20.2 32.2 27.6 24.0 20.2 32.2 103.9
Ity production (koz) 61.0 50.2 52.7 67.4 61.0 50.2 52.7 67.4 231.3
Boungou production (koz)   32.0 27.2 19.3 43.8 122.3
Mana production (koz)   49.9 40.4 52.1 52.5 194.9
Total gold produced (koz) 171.9 148.3 155.7 216.4 253.8 215.9 227.1 312.7 1,009.5
Total gold sold (koz) 174.6 148.3 155.7 216.4 251.4 215.9 227.1 312.7 1,007.0
Gold price (US$/oz) 1,581 1,706 1,720 1,720 *1,644 1,706 1,720 1,720 *1,658
Mine level cash costs (US$/oz) 661 725 760 636 661 764 726 589 676
Mine level AISC (US$/oz) 870 1,076 965 821   867  1,083 984 775 911
Revenue
 – Gold revenue 269,902 246,211 260,953 365,268 393,113 361,442 383,735 530,973 1,669,264
Cost of sales
 – Operating expenses 114,403 107,512 118,388 137,520 160,064 164,949 164,835 184,335 674,182
 – Royalties 17,452 16,105 16,915 24,198 23,956 22,792 23,716 33,989 104,453
Gross profit 138,047 122,593 125,650 203,550 209,093 173,701 195,184 312,650 890,628
Depreciation (52,529) (51,328) (52,551) (55,764) (84,061) (83,348) (84,571) (87,784) (339,764)
Expenses
 – Corporate costs (5,231) (11,957) (5,957) (7,943) (9,954) (16,680) (10,680) (14,240) (51,554)
 – Impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 – Acquisition etc costs (4,330) (10,000) 0 0 (4,330) (10,000) 0 0 (14,330)
 – Share based compensation (1,623) (5,333) (5,333) (5,333) (3,197) (6,907) (6,907) (6,907) (23,918)
 – Exploration costs (1,333) (2,750) (2,750) (2,750) (1,333) (2,750) (2,750) (2,750) (9,583)
Total expenses (12,517) (30,040) (14,040) (16,026) (18,814) (36,337) (20,337) (23,897) (99,385)
Earnings from operations 73.001 41,225 59,059 131,760 106,218 54,016 90,276 200,969 451,479
Interest income 0   452 452 452 452 1,808
Interest expense (11,662) (9,056) (9,885) (7,229) (14,458) (11,852) (12,681) (10,025) (49,016)
Net interest (11,662) (9,056) (9,885) (7,229) (14,006) (11,400) (12,229) (9,573) (47,208)
Loss on financial instruments (3,492)   (3,492) 0 0 0 (3,492)
Other expenses 1,935  0 0 (231) 0 0 0 (231)
Profit before tax 59,782 32,169 49,174 124,531 88,489 42,616 78,047 191,396 400,548
Current income tax 23,699 16,008 16,581 30,826 27,040 19,458 23,256 44,425 114,179
Deferred income tax 620 0 0 0 9,323 0 0 0 9,323
Total tax 24,319 16,008 16,581 30,826 36,363 19,458 23,256 44,425 123,502
Marginal tax rate (%) 40.7 49.8 33.7 24.8 41.1 45.7 29.8 23.2 30.8
Profit after tax 35,463 16,161 32,593 93,705 52,126 23,158 54,791 146,971 277,046
Net profit from discontinued ops. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total net and comprehensive loss 35,463 16,161 32,593 93,705 52,126 23,158 54,791 146,971 277,046
Minority interest 9,465 7,307 7,559 14,191 12,062 9,196 13,299 23,749 58,306
Minority interest (%) 26.7 45.2 23.2 15.1 23.1 39.7 24.3 16.2 21.0
Profit attributable to shareholders 25,998 8,855 25,034 79,513 40,064 13,962 41,492 123,222 218,740
   Basic EPS from continuing ops (US$) 0.235 0.080 0.226 0.716 0.253 0.088 0.255 0.757 1.362
Diluted EPS from continuing ops (US$) 0.235 0.076 0.215 0.682 0.243 0.085 0.252 0.748 1.311
Basic EPS (US$) 0.235 0.080 0.226 0.716 0.253 0.088 0.255 0.757 1.362
Diluted EPS (US$) 0.235 0.076 0.215 0.682 0.243 0.085 0.252 0.748 1.311
Norm. basic EPS from continuing ops (US$) 0.306 0.170 0.226 0.716 0.302 0.151 0.255 0.757 1.473
Norm. diluted EPS from continuing ops (US$) 0.306 0.162 0.215 0.682 0.291 0.145 0.252 0.748 1.418
Adj net earnings attributable (US$000s) 33,517 17,256 29,130 84,039 54,310 23,513 46,755 129,039 253,616